THE DATASHEET OF
TF08A226M016APE200
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
50
TLN PulseCap™ Series
High Capacitance Tantalum Solid Electrolytic Chip Capacitors
Undertab Series
TLN PulseCap™ Series – High Capacitance - Undertab

CASE DIMENSIONS: 	 millimeters (inches)
MARKING
HOW TO ORDER
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
4, 6 CASE
Code EIA
Code
EIA
Metric
L±0.20
(0.008)
W+0.20 (0.008)
-0.10 (0.004) H max. WP±0.10
(0.004)
WN±0.10
(0.004)
AP±0.10
(0.004)
AN±0.10
(0.004) S Min.
4 2924 7361-20 7.30 (0.287) 6.10 (0.240) 2.00 (0.079) 4.75 (0.187) 4.75 (0.187) 2.00 (0.079) 3.20 (0.126) 2.10 (0.083)
6 5831 14878-20 14.80 (0.583) 7.80 (0.307) 2.00 (0.079) 5.50 (0.217) 5.50 (0.217) 2.45 (0.096) 2.45 (0.096) 9.90 (0.390)
TLN 228 0066 M R 0055
Type Case Size
See table
above
Tolerance
M = ±20%
Packaging
R = Pure Tin 7" Reel
ESR in mΩCapacitance Code
pF code: 1st two digits
represent significant
figures, 3rd digit represents
multiplier
Rated DC Voltage
004 = 4Vdc
006 = 6.3Vdc
010 = 10Vdc
Technical Data: All technical data relate to an ambient temperature of +25°C
Capacitance Range: 1000 μF to 3300 μF
Capacitance Tolerance: ±20%
Leakage Current DCL: 0.01CV
Rated Voltage (VR) -55°C ≤ +40°C: 4 6.3 10
Category Voltage (VC) at 85°C: 2 3.2 5
Category Voltage (VC) at 125°C: 0.8 1.3 2
Temperature Range: -55°C to +125°C with category voltage
Reliability: 0.2% per 1000 hours at 85°C, 0.5xVR with 0.1Ω/V series impedance with 60%
confidence level
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
XXXXX
228 J LOGO
Capacitance Value in mF
228 = 2.2mF Rated Voltage
J = 6.3V
Polarity
Band
(Anode+)
ID Code
W
WP AP S
H
AN WN
WL
Polarity Band (Anode+)

(V)
Category
Temperature
(ºC)
DCL
Max.
(μA)
ESR
Max.
@ 100kHz
(mΩ)
100kHz RMS Current (mA)
MSL
25ºC 85ºC 125ºC
4 Volt @ 40°C
TLN6338M004#0055 6 3300 4 40 0.8 125 132 55 2045 1840 818 3
6.3 Volt @ 40°C
TLN4158M006#0100 4 1500 6.3 40 1.3 125 90 100 1285 1156 514 3
TLN6228M006#0055 6 2200 6.3 40 1.3 125 132 55 2045 1840 818 3
10 Volt @ 40°C
TLN4108M010#0100 4 1000 10 40 2 125 100 100 1285 1156 514 3
TLN6108M010#0055 6 1000 10 40 2 125 100 55 2045 1840 818 3
TLN6158M010#0055 6 1500 10 40 2 125 150 55 2045 1840 818 3
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25°C. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5V RMS with a maximum DC bias of 2.2 volts.
DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.
ESR allowed to move up to 1.25 times catalogue limit post mounting